

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No. 14719/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22764 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22774 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23047 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) No.23421/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K.Dholakia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.22721/2005, SLP(C) No.22764/2005, SLP(C) No.22774/2005, SLP(C) No.23047/2005, SLP(C) No.23421/2005

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the direction contained in the impugned judgment regarding

CBI Inquiry to be held against the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO.22748/2005

List after two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master