

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No. 14719/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21527 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22764 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22774 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23047 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23421 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6281 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Vashist,Adv.

.2/-

Application for deletion of some of the respondents in SLP(C) No. 6281/2006 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

In rest of the SLPs where dasti notices were issued, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service. For the purpose time was repeatedly granted till date, however petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

Today learned Advocate for the petitioner complaining about non-availability of information regarding proof of service from the Chief Secretary of the State of Haryana and also from the Registry. Since the dasti service were issued, it is primary duty of the petitioner to see that the notices are served upon the petitioner and they have to disclose the outcome of dasti service on record either served or not served.

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondent, in view of the fact that sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG