

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No.14719/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For State of Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Haryana & R-1-3 Mr. Tarjit Sigh, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For R-4 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

For R-5 Mr. S.C. Patel, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2012, has been filed on behalf of the
C.B.I. praying for extension of time to complete the
investigation, as directed by this Court.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, such
prayer is allowed. The C.B.I. is given further three
months' time to complete the investigation and to submit its
report in this Court.

I.A. No.2 of 2012, is disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar