

x

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No.14719/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking additional time for 30 days on behalf
of respondent C.B.I. and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts of the case and the submissions made by
Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the C.B.I., another four weeks'
time is granted to the C.B.I. to complete the investigation and submit its
report. Put up the matter thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar