

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No.14719/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction))

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rajinder Mathur,AOR.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Pal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,AOR.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,AOR

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S.Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to directions given earlier, the CBI has filed its Report through the learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Chandhiok. Let the same be kept with the records and let copies of the same be made available to the learned advocate on record for the Haryana Public Service Commission and the State of Haryana, for their consideration.

Let the matter be listed on 10th October, 2012, for consideration of the Report and for the response of the Haryana Public Service Commission and the State of Haryana.

Let this matter be listed along with the other connected Special Leave Petitions.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|