

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22748/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No.1624/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)NO.22764/2005
S.L.P.(C)NO.23047/2005
(office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Ajay Kumar ,Adv(NP)

Ms.Nupur Chaudhary, Adv
for Mr.K.M.GUpta, Adv.

Mr.Ghan Shyam Vasisth, Adv.(NP)

Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.(NP)

Mr.S.C.Patel, Adv.(NP)

: 2 :

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.(NP)

Mr.D.S.Chauhan, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents in respective cases, on whose service is incomplete, are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Court Master

Asstt.Registrar