

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in CWP No.14719/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time,impleadment,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22748 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22764 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22774 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23047 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23421 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 6281 of 2006

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21527 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 32515 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Prakrit Purnima, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Urvashi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.22721, 22748, 22764, 22774, 23047 23421 of 2005

A copy of the Status Report submitted by the CBI may be made available to the parties concerned, if not already given.

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the Haryana Public Service Commission seeks permission to withdraw these special leave petitions, in view of the Status Report filed by the CBI.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Needless to say, it is open to the Government to take appropriate steps, in accordance with law, in view of the Report of the CBI.

SLP(C) NOS. 6281 & 21527 of 2006 AND
SLP(C) NO. 32515 of 2010

Delay condoned.

We notice that the High Court has not disposed of the writ petition on merits. Now, the CBI has already submitted the Report and if the original writ petitioners are aggrieved, they can still approach the High Court to ventilate their grievances.

Considering the fact that the matters are relating to selection of the year 2004, if the High Court is approached, the High Court will dispose of the matters expeditiously, in accordance with law.

The special leave petitions are disposed of, as above.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|